Roosevelt (3-2-2, 1-2-0) -vs- St. Cloud St. (7-2-0, 5-0-0)
10/04/2024 at St. Cloud (Husky Stadium)

Rate: 10/04/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sggzr;gl'anrzcﬁhszlfyOStadium Roosevelt 0 0
Officials: St. Cloud St. 1 0 1
Roosevelt 0 St. Cloud St. 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 3 Koenig, Gabriel 0 0O 0 o 87 MID 2 Plumhoff, Austin 1 0O 0 O 36
MID 6 Vasilev, Noah 0 0 0 O 90 DEF 3 Eklund, Noah 0 0O 0 1 90
MID 8 Comai, Davide 2 1 0 O 62 FWD 7 Smeg, Yanis 0 0O 0 O 54
FWD 9 Rodriguez, Sebastian 2 2 0 o0 49 MID 8 Pratumwon, Nolan 1 0O 0 O 73
MID 10 Perez, Oswaldo 0 0O 0 o 31 MID 10 Caputo, Philip 4 3 0 O 80
MID 12 Nambo, Valdemar 3 1 0 O 90 MID 11 Folstad, Mika 0 0O 0 O 56
MID 20 Swinton, Luca 1 1 0 O 88 MID 19 Kantorowicz, Noah 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 24 Killian, Nick 3 0O 0 O 90 DEF 22 Worsdell, Owen 0 0O 0 O 58
MID 27 Rios, Rafael 2 0O 0 o 52 DEF 25 Langerhuizen, Yannick 0 0O 0 O 89
DEF 35 Miles, Khori 0 0O 0 o 85 MID 33 Holmes, Andrew 0 0O 0 O 90
GK 37 Carvajal, Eric 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 34 Atia, Ramy 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
DEF 4 Chiti, Matteo 0 0O 0 O 35 DEF 12 Gonzalez, William 0 0O 0 O 62
13 Schuster, Oskar 2 0O 0 o 53 FWD 16 Wasmund, Owen 0 0O 0 O 17
FWD 14 Yousaf, Omar 0 0O 0 O 31 MID 17 Harmon, Yuken 1 0O 0 O 15
DEF 15 Hernandez, Jonathan 0 0O 0 o 13 FWD 18 Balduino, Eduardo 0 0O 0 O 27
FWD 17 Ogawa, Ryusei 0 0O 0 O 14 MID 20 Ward, Rhys 1 1 1 0 36
MID 22 Lopez, Marvin 0 0O 0 o 2 MID 21 Greenland, Matthew 0 0O 0 1 26
MID 29 Sarajlija, Haris 1 1 0 0 28 DEF 26 Mankowski, Finn 0 0O 0 o0 1
Totals 16 6 0 0 990 Totals 8 4 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

37 Carvajal, Eric 90:00 1 3 34 Atia, Ramy 90:00 0 6
Totals 1 3 Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Roosevelt 8 16 Roosevelt 5 9
St. Cloud St. 4 4 8 St. Cloud St. 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period

Roosevelt 1 2 3 Roosevelt 4 2 6
St. Cloud St. 5 6 St. Cloud St. 4 7 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

36:03 SCSU Rhys Ward

Matthew Greenland , Noah Eklund

GOAL by SCSU Ward, Rhys Assist by

Cautions and Ejections: 64:38 (YELLOW), #6 Noah Vasilev (RU) 71:36 (YELLOW), #4 Matteo Chiti (RU)

Greenland, Matthew and Eklund, Noah.



Time

00:
00:
00:
04:
10:
10:
12:
13:
19:
20:
20:
21:
23:
23:
25:
27:
27:
27:
27:
27:
27:
29:
29:
30:
30:
30:
31:
33:
35:
36:

36:
37:
39:
40:
42:
45:
45:

45:

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
48:
54:
54:
54:
54:
55:
56:
57:
57:
59:
59:

00
00
43
36
06
41
08
46
10
33
51
10
06
36
04
23
23
23
23
23
23
30
36
21
39
50
55
10
23
03

41
50
48
39
05
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
03
28
12
12
12
12
34
40
35
56
22
42

Team
SCsu
RU
RU
RU
RU
SCsu
RU
SCsu
SCsu
RU
RU
RU
RU
SCsu
SCsu
SCsu
SCsu
SCsu
RU
RU
RU
RU
RU
RU
RU
RU
SCsu
RU
SCsu
SCsu

RU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
RU

RU

SCSU
SCSU
RU
RU
RU
SCSU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
SCSU
RU
SCSU
SCSU

Play By Play

Play

Atia, Ramy at goalie for St. Cloud St.

Carvajal, Eric at goalie for Roosevelt

Foul on Rodriguez, Sebastian.

Shot by RU Killian, Nick.

Shot by RU Nambo, Valdemar.

Foul on Kantorowicz, Noah.

Foul on Killian, Nick.

Foul on Eklund, Noah.

Shot by SCSU Pratumwon, Nolan, out top.

Shot by RU Comai, Davide.

Shot by RU Rios, Rafael, right woodwork.

Foul on Koenig, Gabriel.

Shot by RU Rodriguez, Sebastian, bottom center, saved by Atia, Ramy.

Shot by SCSU Caputo, Philip, bottom center, saved by Carvajal, Eric.

Foul on Smeg, Yanis.

SCSU substitution: Ward, Rhys for Smeg, Yanis.

SCSU substitution: Balduino, Eduardo for Folstad, Mika.

SCSU substitution: Gonzalez, William for Worsdell, Owen.

RU substitution: Schuster, Oskar for Comai, Davide.

RU substitution: Sarajlija, Haris for Rodriguez, Sebastian.

RU substitution: Yousaf, Omar for Rios, Rafael.

Shot by RU Schuster, Oskar, out left.

Corner kick [29:36].

Corner kick [30:21].

Shot by RU Nambo, Valdemar, out top left.

RU substitution: Ogawa, Ryusei for Perez, Oswaldo.

Shot by SCSU Plumhoff, Austin, out left.

Foul on Yousaf, Omar.

SCSU substitution: Greenland, Matthew for Plumhoff, Austin.

GOAL by SCSU Ward, Rhys Assist by Greenland, Matthew and Eklund, Noah.
Roosevelt 0, St. Cloud St. 1

Corner kick [36:41].

SCSU substitution: Wasmund, Owen for Pratumwon, Nolan.

Foul on Ward, Rhys.

Shot by RU Killian, Nick, out top.

Corner kick [42:05].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR RU: , #37 Carvajal, Eric, #3 Koenig, Gabriel, #6 Vasilev, Noah, #13 Schuster, Oskar, #8 Comai, Davide, #9
Rodriguez, Sebastian, #12 Nambo, Valdemar, #20 Swinton, Luca, #24 Killian, Nick, #4 Chiti, Matteo, #35 Miles,
Khori.

FOR SCSU: , #34 Atia, Ramy, #21 Greenland, Matthew, #3 Eklund, Noah, #20 Ward, Rhys, #16 Wasmund, Owen,
#17 Harmon, Yuken, #18 Balduino, Eduardo, #19 Kantorowicz, Noah, #12 Gonzalez, William, #25 Langerhuizen,
Yannick, #33 Holmes, Andrew.

SCSU substitution: Harmon, Yuken for Caputo, Philip.

RU substitution: Comai, Davide for Sarajlija, Haris.

RU substitution: Rodriguez, Sebastian for Ogawa, Ryusei.
RU substitution: Chiti, Matteo for Yousaf, Omar.

Foul on Balduino, Eduardo.

Corner kick [48:28].

SCSU substitution: Caputo, Philip for Greenland, Matthew.
SCSU substitution: Pratumwon, Nolan for Ward, Rhys.
SCSU substitution: Smeg, Yanis for Wasmund, Owen.
SCSU substitution: Folstad, Mika for Balduino, Eduardo.
Foul on Holmes, Andrew.

Offside against Roosevelt .

Foul on Smeg, Yanis.

Shot by RU Rodriguez, Sebastian, bottom center, saved by Atia, Ramy.
Shot by SCSU Harmon, Yuken.

SCSU substitution: Worsdell, Owen for Harmon, Yuken.



61:32 SCSU Shot by SCSU Caputo, Philip, bottom center, saved by Carvajal, Eric.
62:27 RU Foul on Comai, Davide.

63:15 SCSU Shot by SCSU Caputo, Philip, bottom center, saved by Carvajal, Eric.
64:38 RU Yellow card on RU Vasilev, Noah.

64:46 SCSU Shot by SCSU Caputo, Philip, out right.

65:13 RU RU substitution: Rios, Rafael for Comai, Davide.

65:13 RU RU substitution: Sarajlija, Haris for Rodriguez, Sebastian.
65:50 RU Shot by RU Rios, Rafael, out left.

67:06 RU RU substitution: Yousaf, Omar for Schuster, Oskar.

68:07 SCSU Foul on Caputo, Philip.

69:00 RU Shot by RU Swinton, Luca, top left, saved by Atia, Ramy.
69:18 RU Corner kick [69:18].

69:45 RU Corner kick [69:45].

71:36 RU Yellow card on RU Chiti, Matteo.

73:04 RU Shot by RU Sarajlija, Haris, top right, saved by Atia, Ramy.
73:16 RU Corner kick [73:16].

76:16 RU RU substitution: Comai, Davide for Yousaf, Omar.

76:16 RU RU substitution: Hernandez, Jonathan for Sarajlija, Haris.
76:16 RU RU substitution: Schuster, Oskar for Chiti, Matteo.

78:00 SCSU Corner kick [78:00].

80:14 SCSU SCSU substitution: Ward, Rhys for Smeg, Yanis.

80:14 RU RU substitution: Lopez, Marvin for Swinton, Luca.

80:39 SCSU Foul on Caputo, Philip.

80:52 SCSU Foul on Folstad, Mika.

81:31 RU Shot by RU Comai, Davide, bottom left, saved by Atia, Ramy.
82:32 SCSU SCSU substitution: Greenland, Matthew for Folstad, Mika.
82:32 RU RU substitution: Swinton, Luca for Lopez, Marvin.

83:26 RU Shot by RU Killian, Nick.

84:15 RU RU substitution: Yousaf, Omar for Miles, Khori.

85:26 RU RU substitution: Chiti, Matteo for Koenig, Gabriel.

87:29 SCSU Foul on Gonzalez, William.

88:00 RU Corner kick [88:00].

88:13 RU RU substitution: Koenig, Gabriel for Chiti, Matteo.

88:34 RU Shot by RU Schuster, Oskar, out left.

89:35 RU Foul on Yousaf, Omar.

89:35 SCSU SCSU substitution: Mankowski, Finn for Langerhuizen, Yannick.
90:00 RU Shot by RU Nambo, Valdemar, bottom center, saved by Atia, Ramy.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



